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THROUGH-HOLE CURRENT 

SENSING TRANSFORMERS 

FAACST014-016 SERI ES 

FEATURES 

Low profile,directly to PCB. 

PBT 9LJVD Case burn-resistant 

epoxy resin,stable. 

OPTIONS 

Bulk is standard 
Custom design acceptable 

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 

COMMON APPLICATIONS 

Air-Conditioner Current Control 

Protection current transformer 

Testing Protection system 
Electronical monitoring system 

Performance6Specification for 50/B□Hz series Performance6Specification for High frequency(lOKHz-200KHz) 

Part R_ated �ax Rated Resistance Output Accuracyprimary primary secondary load ratio [O] I 
Part R_ated �ax Rated Resistance Output Accuracyprimary primary secondary load ratio [O] I Number current[A) current[A) current[mA) (Ohm) e ass 

FAACST□lLJ 

FAACST□lLJ 

FAACSTD15 

FAACSTD15 

5 

5 

5 

3 

12 

15 

15 

10 

2.5 

5 

2 

1 

1000 2.5 

100 0.5 

2000 LJ.0 

2500 2.5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Number current[A) current[A) current[mA) (Ohm) e ass 

FAACSTD16 5 

FAACSTD16 10 

20 

20 

2 

5 

1000 2 

500 2.5 

2 

2 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION & PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS 

-lnsulation resistance: 500V OC >l□0MO 18.0 Max 

-Hi-Pot : LJ000V lmA 60S

-Temperature range: -25°C to +B5°C

-Storage Temperature: -LJ0°C to + 105°C

-Resistance to soldering heat:260°C for 10 seconds

-Marking: Part number and date code

Note: AII specifications subject to change without notice. 5.0±1.0 
---

10.0±0.5 

11:) [] 

1.2 

26.0 

ALL DIMENSIDNS IN MM 

FAACSTOlLI 

10.0±0.5 

FAACSTOlS 

22.0±1.0 

3 

2 1 

lj 

1 2 3 

FAACSST016[Ferrite Core) 

18.5 

33.0 

lj 5 

13.0 

13.0 
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THROUGH-HOLE CURRENT 

SENSOR TRANSFORMERS 

FAACST010-013 SERIES 

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

FEATURES OPTIONS COMMON APPLICATIONS 

Low profile,directly to PCB. 

PBT 9LJV0 Case burn-resistant 

epoxy resin,stable. 

Bulk packaging is standard 

Custom design available 

AC energy Meter Power transducer RTU 

Protection current transformer 

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 

Performance&Specification for High Precisi on Current Test 

Part R_ale d  �ax Rale
d
d Current Output Accuracy 

N b 
pnmary pnmary secon ary ratio ratio (Q) class um er current(A) current(A) current(mA) 

FAACST□l□A/5 5 LJ0 2.5 

FAACST□l□A/10 10 LJ0 Lj 

FAACST□l□A/20 20 LJ0 10 

FAACST□llA/10 10 60 Lj 

FAACST□llA/20 20 60 10 

FAACST□llA/Lj0 LJ0 60 20 

FAACSTD12A/60 60 120 2LJ 

FAACSTD12A/BD BO 120 32 

FAACSTD12A/120 120 120 LJB 

FAACSTD13A/l□D 100 200 LJ0 

FAACSTD13A/l□D 100 200 50 

FAACSTD13A/2□□ 200 200 BO 

2000:1 100 0.2,0.5 

2500:1 100 0.2,0.5 

2000:1 100 0.1,0.2,D.5 

2500:1 100 0.1,0.2,D.5 

2000:1 100 0.1,0.2,D.5 

2000:1 100 0.1,0.2,D.5 

2500:1 100 0.1,0.2,D.5 

2500:1 100 0.1,0.2,D.5 

2500:1 100 0.1,0.2,D.5 

2500:1 100 0.1,0.2,D.5 

2000:1 100 0.1,0.2,D.5 

2500:1 100 0.1,0.2,D.5 

AC kilowatt hour meter 

Electronical monitoring system 

Performance&Specification for Protection Precision Current Test 

FAACST□l□B 5 60 5 100 0.5 0.5,1.0 

FAACST□l□B 10 60 10 100 1.0 0.5,1.0 

FAACST□l□B 15 60 15 100 1.5 0.5,1.0 

FAACST□llB 20 60 20 100 2.0 0.5,1.0 

FAACST□llB 25 75 25 100 2.5 0.5,1.0 

FAACST□llB 30 75 30 100 3.0 0.5,1.0 

FAACSTD12B LJ0 75 LJ0 100 LJ.0 0.5,1.0 

FAACSTD12B 50 125 50 100 5.0 0.5,1.0 

FAACSTD12B 60 125 60 100 6.0 0.5,1.0 

FAACSTD13B 75 125 75 100 7.5 0.5,1.0 

FAACSTD13B 100 250 100 100 10.0 0.5,1.0 

FAACSTD13B 150 250 150 100 15.0 0.5,1.0 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION & PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS: 

A B 

D 
Working Frequency range 20Hz-LJ□□Hz 

u -lnsulation resistance: 500V OC >l□0MO 

-Hi-Pot : LJ000V lmA 60S

-Temperature range: -25°C to +85°C

H 
G -Sto rage Temperature: -LJ0°C to + 105°C

-Resistance to soldering heat:260°C for 10 seconds

F 
-Marking: Part number and date code

□ 
u�

[] 
Note: AII specifications subject to change without notice. 

2 

1.2 

ALL DIMENSI0NS IN MM

A B C D E F G H I 

FAACST□l□ 23.5 

FAACST□ll 26.0 

FAACST012 37.0 

FAACSTD13 LJ9.0 

12.5 

17.0 

lLJ.0 

20.0 

25.0 

29.0 

39.0 

5LJ.0 

7.0 

9.0 

13.0 

18.5 

15.0 

15.0 

25.0 

29.5 

18.5 

18.5 

32.5 

37.0 

10.5 

15.0 

11.0 

17.5 

1.0 

1.0 

1.0 

1.0 

6.0 

6.0 

6.0 

6.0 
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I I PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

ACCURREN TTRANSFORMER 

FACT006P-CT102 SERI ES 

FEATURES: 

Low profile,directly to PCB 
PBT gqyo Case 
burn-resistant ep□xy resin,stable 

APPLICATI ON: 

Power Meter Class 0.2,0.5,and 1.0 far accurate 
measurement,lndirect and Direct Type 
P□wer Calibrat□r and Transducer 
Street Lighting Contrai System 
Monitoring and Protection Relay 
Ground Fault CT or Grounded Neutra I Sensor 
Current & Power Measurement 
High-end Digitai Protection Relay 
High-end Industriai Power Sensor 

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: 

Current Turns 
Mode No. 

(A) Ratio 

FACTD06P-C 6 1:2000 

FACTD06P-Cl 6 1:2500 

FACTD06P-C2 6 1:1500 

FACTDlOP-Cl 10 1:2500 

FACTD10P-C2 10 1:1500 

FACTD1DP-C6 10 1:2000 

FACTD20P-Cl 20 1:2500 

FACTD20P-C6 20 1:1000 

FACTlDOP-Cl qo 1:2500 

FACT100P-C2 qo 1:2000 

FACT101P2 60 1:2000 

FACT006P-B1 6 1:2000 

FACTl□lP 60 1:2000 

FACT102-Al BO 1:1000 

1.27:t0.2 

DC 
Resistance 

(ohms] 

95±15% 

125±15% 

53±15% 

125±15% 

53±15% 

95±15% 

125±15% 

28±15% 

125±15% 

95±15% 

95±15% 

11q±2□% 

95±15% 

235±15% 

lnductance 

(50Hz/0.5V) FIG 

(H) 

160±30% 

250±30% 

100±30% 

250±30% 

lDO±qO% 

160±30% 

250±30% 

q5±q□% 

250±30% 

160±30% 

160±30% 

238±30% 

160±30% 

95±30% 

DIA 8.2:t0.3 

FIGl 

FIGl 

FIGl 

FIGl 

FIGl 

FIGl 

FIGl 

FIGl 

FIGl 

FIGl 

FIGl 

FIG2 

FIG3 

FIGq 

i-----3□.0±0.5 
I 

1
15.□±□.3 

www.fuantronics.net 

CHARACTERISTICS: 

Rated Current:0.1A-200A 
Accuracy:0.1 Class 
Phase Shift Change:<12' dudring 2%-120% lb 
Li nearity:O.ll,O. 2L 
Operation ferquency:20Hz-10KHz 
O peration Tem perature:-qo0c to + B0°C 
Hi-pot Test between Primary and Secondary:qKV/lmin 
I nsulation Resistance:5DOM ohm (500VDC] 

SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS 

DIAl.0*1.J 

30.0 

11.2 
±0.3 

�--=,L-----',LJ_l_ 

25.0 
±0.5 

L"=rrr;=======rrr;=J_j_ 

DIA 6.8±0.3 

q,0±0.5 

FIGl 

i-----3□.0±0.5 
I 12□.5±□.3 

30.1 

�J
5 

'-'==;;======== J 
l.J.O:t0.5 l.J.0±0.5 

FIG2 FIG3 FIG q 

DIMENSIONS:MM 
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www.fuantronics.net PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

ACCURRENTTRA N SFORMER 

FACT104P-CT1 OSW SERI ES 

FEATURES: 

Low prof i le,d irectly to PCB 
PBT 9LJVO Case 
burn-resistant epoxy resin,stable 

APPLICATI ON: 

Power Meter Class 0.2,0.5,and 1.0 far accurate 
measurement,lndirect and Direct Type 

Power Calibrator and Transducer 

Street Lighting Contrai System 

Monitoring and Protection Relay 
Ground Fault CT or Grounded Neutra I Sensor 

Current & Power Measurement 
High-end Digitai Protection Relay 

High-end Industriai Power Sensor 

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: 

Mode No. 

FACTlOLJP 

FACT105P 

FACT006W-Cl 

FACT□l□W-Cl 

FACTlOOW-C 

FACTlOOW-Cl 

FACT020W-C2 

FACT101W-Cl 

FACTlOLJW 

FACT105W 

2 
± 

' 
11.2 

±0.3 

Current 

(A) 

100 

120 

6 

10 

LJO 

LJO 

20 

60 

100 

120 

00 

I--" 5,0 5----j 

L�--�,rr

FIG2 

Turns 
Ratio 

1:2500 

1:2500 

1:2000 

1:2500 

1:2000 

1:2500 

1:2000 

1:2000 

1:2000 

1:2000 

DIA 7.5±0.3 

DC 
Resistance 

[ohms] 

113±15% 

113±15% 

95±15% 

125±15% 

95±15% 

125±15% 

95±15% 

95±15% 

113±15% 

113±15% 

lnductance 
(50Hz/0.5V) 

(H) 

3LJ0±30% 

3LJ0±30% 

160±30% 

250±30% 

160±30% 

250±30% 

160±30% 

160±30% 

3LJ0±30% 

3LJ0±30% 

11.2 

:t0,3 

FIG 

FIGl 

FIGl 

FIG2 

FIG2 

FIG2 

FIG2 

FIG3 

FIG3 

FIGLJ 

FIGLJ 

L�-��-� 

FIG3 

DIMENSIONS:MM 

CHARACTERISTICS: 

Rated Current:0.1A~200A 

Accuracy:0.1 Class 

Phase Shift Change:<12' dudring 2%-120% lb 

Li nearity:O.lL,O. 2L 

Operation ferquency:20Hz~lDKHz 

Operation Temperature:-LJ0°C to +80°C 

Hi-pot Test between Primary and Secondary:LJKV/lmin 

I nsu lati□ n Resista nce:500 M ohm [500VD C) 

SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS 

DIA 13.0±0.5 

38.3 

T� 
3.5±0.5 

38,3 

±0.5 

FIGl 

L 00 

� 37.3±0.5 ----I 

15.3 

±0.3 

L�---�.-..

□IA13.0±0.3 
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

ACCURREN TTRANSFORMER 

FACT106W2,CT108W1 SERI ES 

FEATURES: 

Low profile,directly to PCB 

PBT 9WD Case 

burn-resistant epoxy resin,stable 

APPLICATION: 

Power Meter Class 0.2,0.5,and 1.0 far accurate 

measurement,lndirect and Direct Type 

Power Calibrator and Transducer 

Street Lighting Contrai System 

Monitoring and Protection Relay 

Ground Fault CTor Grounded Neutral Sensor 

Current & Power Measurement 

High-end Digitai Protection Relay 

High-end Industriai Power Sensor 

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: 

Current 
Mode No. 

(A) 

FACT106W2 60 

FACTl0BWl 100 

SHAPE ANO DIMENSIONS 

a□IA2BD•D3 

\v 

Turns 
Ratio 

1:2000 

1:2500 

DC 
Resistance 
(ohms Max] 

20 

12.5 

FIGl 

"'"'" 1l 
lll.7 

·r_
, a 

'f-�---'-;�r'-�

Marking 

www.fuantronics.net 

CHARACTERISTICS: 

Rated Current:B□A-l□0A 

Accuracy:0.1 Class 

Phase Shift Change:<12' dudring 2%-120% lb 

Li nearity:0.lL,0. 2L 

Dperation ferquency:20Hz-1DKHz 

Dperation Temperature:-q□
°C to +B0°C 

Hi-pot Test between Primary and Secondary:qKV/lmin 

lnsulation Resistance:lO00Mohm Min(500VDC) 

FIG 

FIGl 

FIG2 

DIA6.'-l±0,l 

I.JS.B 
±0.2 

□IAS.S:tO.l 

DIMENSIDNS:MM 
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www.fuantronics.net PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

HIGH FREQUENCY CURRENT ® 
SENSOR TRANSFORMER 

FAACST SERI ES 

FEATURES 

Meets UL9LJ-VO Requirements 

Precise Current Sensing 

OPTIONS 

Bulk Packaging is Standard 

Custom Design Available 

Thru Ho le Available 

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS @250 °C 

COMMON APPLICATIONS 

SMPS Control Circuits 

Current Sensing 

Switching power regulators 

Pulse current test 

Part TURNS DCL OCR ET 
Number SCHEMATIC (:!:l % Max] [mH Min] [OMax] (V-1,1SEC-Min] 

FAACST-001 2A 50 5.0 0.7 150 

FAACST-002 2A 100 20.0 l.LJO 300 

FAACST-003 2A 200 80.0 LJ.50 600 

FAACST-OOLJ 2A 300 180.0 11.0 900 

FAACST-005 2B 50CT 5.0 0.7 150 

FAACST-006 2B l□DCT 20.0 l.LJO 300 

FAACST-007 2B 20DCT BO.O LJ.50 600 

FAACST-008 2B 300CT 180.0 11.0 900 

FAACST-E51 3 100 2.0 5.50 120 

FAACST-E52 3 125 3.0 6.50 130 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION & PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS 

17.8 Max 

l.J.57 Min 

_l_.............,_.............., 
,---

0.38 Min 

635-, � I 
py 

Colordit 1----s.l
nl by pin 1 

indicates 

"'"""""� 
-I 179 0.10 

I- 8.13 Max -I

30�� 

1.85±0.2 
1 

� 
B 6 

l-12.0±0.2 

mm .XX±0.25 

10.2 Max 

23.l.J Max 

DIA 0.81±0.1 =::::==::::'.::::;;:::'w� 
5.1 

SOLOERABLE 

PIN.TYP 

Recommended Land Pattern 

-�- ■
_L ---1 ·-------- 1.!s 

��� ■ -l-·-r --h3 

8 

• 

Pri 
(lturn) 

7 

ALL OIMENSIONS IN MM 

FIG.2A 

• 

FIG.3 

6 

Sec 
[125turns) 

lj 

FIG.2B 

Terminating 
resistor[RT) V REF 

Working Frequency range:lOKHz-lMHz 
Testing Frequency: 10 KHz 0.1 VRMS 
Hipot:2000VAC,Primary to Secondary 
Maximum Sensing Current: 20A p-p 
AII seconday measurements are in pins 1-3 
Soldering menthods: Wave,Reflow 
0perating Temperature:0°C to 85°C 
Storage Temperature:-25°C to 85°C 
Note:AII specifications subject to change without noti ce 
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